7
17757^RMfy l j i x^^ DENVER, COLORADO 80203 • 303/861-4883
National Cooperative Refinery Association
Crude Oil
Division
Office
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS 1.279
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
mmm TYPE CODE EXPLANATION SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC
I
•6-05-87 EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MEASUREMENT DEPARTMENT
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
MAILEE CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
04920
NATIONAL CO-OP REFINERY ASSN
1775 SHERMAN ST. SUITE 3000
DENVER, CO 80203
ANAL DATE 00-00-00 METER STATION NAME
CANDADO »21 CH
METER STA 90723
OPER 6311
TYPE CODE SAMPLE DATE EFF. DATE USE MOS
00 ««* 04-16-87 04-28-87 06
H2S GRAINS LOCATION
0 4 F 13
NORMAL
MOL/ GPM
C02 .36 .000
H2S .00 .000
N2 1.03 .000
METHANE 82.82 .000
ETHANE 8.32 2 .226
PROPANE 4.54 1 .251
ISO-BUTANE .80 .262
NORM-BUTANE 1.17 .369
ISO-PENTANE .38 .139
NORM-PENTANE .28 .101
HEXANE PLUS .30 .130
100.00 4 .478
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
MIXTURE
(BTU/CF
HEATING VALUE
©14.73 PSIA, 60 DEGREES, DRY)
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS
.697
1210
1.284
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
«** TYPE CODE EXPLANATION SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC
1
ALLOCATION FORMULA
The recommended allocation of production back to the Chacra and
Mesaverde formations is based on the percentage of gas historically
produced from each formation to the total amount of gas produced from the
wellbore.
The established production declines were extrapolated to mid-year
1987. The monthly values from that point were individually divided by the
sum of the values and multiplied by 100 to get the percentage production
for each formation. This procedure is outlined arithmetically below.
Chacra Production X 100
Chacra Allocation = Chacra + Mesaverde Prod, combined
Mesaverde Allocation = Mesaverde Production X 100
Chacara + Mesaverde Prod, combined
7
1775 SHERMAN STREET, SUITE 3000 • DENVER, COLORADO 80203 • 303/861-4883
National Cooperative Refinery Association
Crude Oil
Division
Office
July 29, 1987
Offset Operators
RE: Candado #21
Section 4, T26N-R7W
Rio Arriba County, NM
Gentlemen:
National Cooperative Refinery Association is applying to the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division pursuant to NMOCD Rule 303C for
administrative approval to commingle production from the Mesaverde and
Chacra zones in the subject well. If you have no objections to this
application we ask that you sign and return one copy of the enclosed Waiver
of Objection to the NMOCD in the envelope provided.
Please contact the undersigned at (303)861-4883 i f you have any
questions pertaining to this application.
Sincerely,
A.M. O'Hare
Joint Operations Supervisor
/bvl